FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



RECEIVED

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

04-01-1999

1999 HAR 23 PH 3: 19 RECORDATION FORM COVER :

Submission Type	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	n) License Change of Name
Document ID#	Straing of reality
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1) Censtor Corporation	03/10/1999
Name (line 2) A Califonia Corporation	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Month Day
realite (lifte 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Read-Rite Corporation	If document to be record is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation	Otates, an appointment
Address (line 1) 345 Los Coches Street	of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 1) 345 Los Coches Street	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Milpitas	California 95035
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Nar	me and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0576

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2 ⊕ECEIVED	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent !	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	(925) 484-9295
Name Mark	Lauer	1100 A 1100 A 1100	
Address (line 1) 7041 I	Koll Center Parkway		
Address (line 2) Suite	280		
Address (line 3) Pleasa	inton, CA 94566		
Address (line 4)			
	er the total number of paguding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) ma	ark if additional numbers attached
	nt Application Number or the F Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
08/705,798	rpplication Number(s)		atent Number(s)
00,700,770			
If this document is being was	; filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati	ion Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PC1	Fapplication number	PCT PCT	PCT
	J.S. Application Number een assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method of Pa	-	sed 🚺 Deposit Account	
Deposit Acco (Enter for payme		ditional fees can be charged to the	
		Deposit Account Number:	#
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No
Statement and Si	gnature		
To the best of attached coping indicated he	by is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is tro riginal document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
Mar	k Lauer	76	3/10/00
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENSTOR CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a California Corporation having a principal place of business at 540 North Santa Cruz, Suite 277, Los Gatos, CA 95030, is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 08/705,798, entitled "HEAD SUSPENSION HAVING REDUCED TORSIONAL VIBRATION," filed August 30, 1996;

WHEREAS, READ-RITE CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 345 Los Coches Street, Milpitas, California 95035, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted on said application in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said application and all letters patents on said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said application and on any said divisions, reissues and continuations thereof to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all reasonable instruments and documents requested by ASSIGNEE and required for the prosecution of said application for United States patents, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said application or letters patents therefor. ASSIGNEE agrees to assume all costs not already paid for any such prosecution, litigation or protection of title.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:

Sabine Austin, President

Censtor Corporation

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE:

DATE

3.12.99

Robert N. King, Deputy General Counsel

Read-Rite Corporation

PATENT REEL: 9849 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 03/23/1999